11 for the cost of any subsequent audit, if a subsequent audit is conducted, pursuant to Code section 

12 10148 to determine if the violations have been corrected and that Respondents are in compliance 

13 with trust fund handling requirements of the Real Estate Law. The maximum cost of the follow-up 

14 audit will not exceed one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost of the original audit; in 

15 the instant case, the cost of the original audit is $6,604.98 and the maximum cost of the follow-up 

16 audit will not exceed $8,256.22. Therefore, Respondents may be charged a maximumn of $8,256.22 

17 in the event of a subsequent audit.

[...]

16 for the cost of any subsequent audit, if a subsequent audit is conducted, pursuant to Code section 

17 10148 to determine if the violations have been corrected and that Respondents are in compliance 

18 with trust fund handling requirements of the Real Estate Law. The maximum cost of the follow-up 

19 audit will not exceed one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost of the original audit; in 

20 the instant case, the cost of the original audit is $6,604.98 and the maximum cost of the follow-up 

21 audit will not exceed $8,256.22. Therefore, Respondents may be charged a maximum of $8,256.22 

22 in the event of a subsequent audit.